

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.5656 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15.	01.07.2026	<u>GTK,J</u> Ms.Aslesha, learned counsel representing Mr.Varun Byreddy, learned counsel for the petitioners, would report to the Court that, having been satisfied with the allegations/contentions in the petition regarding the nature of civil dispute, which is now intended to be converted into criminal case, this Court, on 15.12.2020, directed the Investigating Officer not to take any coercive steps against the petitioners and, parallelly, allowed the investigation to go on. Since there is a direction to the Investigating Officer to continue with the investigation, Ms.K.Priyanka Lakshmi, learned Assistant Public Prosecutor, is directed to get instructions as to the status of the investigation in the case. Post the matter on 09.07.2026. GTK,J BMS	